

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION II - CAGAYAN VALLEY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

October 24, 2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 3 , s. 2022

, s. 2022

ADDENDUM AND CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 226, S. 2022 RE: ORIENTATION ON THE MONITORING OF PERFORMANCE ACCOMPLISHMENTS UTILIZING ANNEXES 2 AND 3 OF REGIONAL MEMORANDUM NO. 306, S. 2022

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent To: Chief Education Program Supervisors **Education Program Supervisors** Schools District Supervisors Public and Private School Heads All Others Concerned

- 1. The venue of the orientation on October 25, 2022 at 1:00 in the afternoon shall be at Cagayan National High School, Conference Hall.
- 2. Participants to this orientation activity are the School Heads of all Public and Private Schools, Schools District Supervisors, Education Program Supervisors/ Division Coordinator (CID and SGOD), PDO-LR, Librarian, Education Program Specialists-ALS, and Education Program Specialists-M&E.
- 3. All other provisions of the said Memorandum remain.
- 4. For information, dissemination and compliance.

REYNANTE Z. CALIGUIRAN

Schools Division Superintendent

Encl: as stated

Reference: RM 320, s. 2022, RM 306 s. 306, s. 2022, and DM 226, s. 2022.

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index Under the following subjects:

EDUCATION

MONITORING & EVALUATION

PROGRAMS

SCHOOLS

CID/esc/mqa

PARIMENTO DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

Address: Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, 3500

Telephone Nos.: (078) 844-7925; (078) 377-8805

Email Address: tuguegarao@deped.gov.ph Website: depedtuguegarao.net

Doc Code:	FM-ORD-005	Rev:	00
As of:	July 2, 2018	Page.	1